

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).748/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 11/10/2006 & 24/11/2006 in CRLMA No. 11270/2006 & CRLMA No. 12466/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

JYOTIBEN PARSOTTAMBHAI SOLANKI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HASMUKHBHAI MANJIBHAI HINGU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report))

Date: 05/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Singh, Adv.Mrs. Saroj Raichura, Adv.
Mr. H.A. Raichura, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Since service has been completed only in the month of March, 2008, the respondents are given four weeks time to file counter affidavit to the special leave petition; rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master